OFFICIAL

Government of South Australia

Department of Treasury

and Finance
File: T&F20/0727 State Administration Centre
200 Victoria Square
A1728520 Adelaide SA 5000

GPO Box 1045
Adelaide SA 5001

25 February 2021 DX56205
Tel 088226 9500
Fax 08 8226 3819

http://www.treasury.sa.gov au
ABN 19 040 349 865
Hon. Dennis Hood MLC

Parliament House
GPO Box 572
Adelaide SA 5001

Sent via email: dennis.hood@parliament.sa.qgov.au

Dear Mr Hood
Freedom of Information — Access to Travel Allowance

| refer to your application under the Freedom of Information Act 1991 (FOI Act), received by
the Department of Treasury and Finance (DTF) on 17 August 2020.

Your application specifically requested:

‘Copies of all financial, bank and credit card statements, briefings, minutes, reports, emails,
letters, diary entries etc regarding applications for access to travel allowances made by the
Minister and staff from March 2010 to present (date of application 17/08/2020)’

On 10 December 2020 you amended the timeframe of your application to 2016-2018.

Under the Act, an agency has 30 days to respond to a freedom of information request. As
DTF did not respond to your request within the time frame required, the department is
deemed to have refused you access to all documents relevant to your application. However, |
have determined to process the request as if the statutory time frame had been met.

The purpose of this letter is to advise you of my determination.

A total of 48 documents were identified as answering the terms of your application and | have
determined as follows:

e | grant you access in full to 18 documents, copies of which are enclosed, and
e | grant you access in part to 30 documents, copies of which are enclosed.

Please refer to the attached schedule that describes each document and sets out my
determination and reasons in summary form.

Documents released in full

Documents 4, 10, 12-13, 17, 22-23, 25, 30-38 and 44
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Documents released in part
Documents 1-3, 5-9, 11, 14-16, 18-21, 24, 26-29, 39-43 and 45-48

The documents contain account numbers which form part of the business and financial
affairs of the Government of South Australia. These account numbers are still active. If
released there is a possibility some adverse effect could flow from their disclosure. As
the release of this information is not likely to enhance participation by members of the
public in the democratic process, but could possibly have some adverse effect on the
state’s financial affairs, DTF considers that, on balance, it would be contrary to the public
interest to release it. | have therefore exempted this information pursuant to clause 7(1)(c) of
Schedule 1 to the FOI Act.

Exemptions
Clause 7 — Documents affecting business affairs
(1) A documentis an exempt document—

(c) if it contains matter—

() consisting of information (other than trade secrets or information referred to in
paragraph (b)) concerning the business, professional, commercial or financial
affairs of any agency or any other person; and

(ii) the disclosure of which—

(A) could reasonably be expected to have an adverse effect on those
affairs or to prejudice the future supply of such information to the
Government or to an agency; and

(B) would, on balance, be contrary to the public interest.

Please note, in compliance with Premier and Cabinet Circular PC045 - Disclosure Logs for
Non-Personal Information Released through Freedom of Information (PC045), DTF is now
required to publish a log of all non-personal information released under the Freedom of
Information Act 1991.

In accordance with this Circular, any non-personal information determined for release as part
of this application, may be published on the DTF website. A copy of PC045 can be found at
the following address: http://dpc.sa.gov.au/what-we-do/services-for-government/premier-and-
cabinet-circulars Please visit the website for further information.

Appeal Rights

If you are aggrieved with this determination, you have a right to apply for internal review
under subsection 29(1) of the FOI Act. Pursuant to subsection 29(2), your application must:
e be in writing
e be addressed to the principal officer, and
¢ be lodged at an office of DTF, or emailed to freedomofinformation2@sa.gov.au within
30 days after the day on which you receive this letter or within such further time as
the principal officer may allow.
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If you require any further information please phone Inthira Stocker on (08) 8429 3497.

Yours sincerely

Mkl

Maria Ross
ACCREDITED FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER

OFFICIAL



T&F20/0727 - Hon. Dennis Hood - Copies of all financial, bank and credit card statements, briefings, minutes, reports, emails, letters, meeting agendas diary

entries etc regarding access to foreign currency for ministerial travel from 2016-2018.

Doc
No.

Date

Description of Document

# of
pages

Determination

Exemption Clause

30/07/2016

ANZ Cardholder Activity Report

Released in part

7(1)(©)() (I (A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

29/08/2016

E-Crow - Purchase Card Summary of Expenditure
(printed 28/11/2016 15:04:43)

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

29/08/2016

E-Crow - Purchase Card Summary of Expenditure
(printed 28/11/2016 14:53:52)

Released in part

7(1)(©)()((A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

28/11/2016
2:58pm

Email - Credit Card Statement

Released in full




2/11/2016

Receipt - Hotel Hyundai

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

2/11/2016

Receipt - Four Seasons

Released in part

7(1)(©)() (I (A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

4/11/2016

Receipt - Four Seasons

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

4/11/2016

Receipt - Four Seasons

Released in part

7(1)(©)()((A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest




7(1)(©)() () (A)(B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,

9 18/11/2016 Receipts - Car Transportation Contract Released in part professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

10 |17/04/2017 [Foreign Currency Declaration Form Released in full
7(1) ()i (A)(B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,

11 |23/04/2017 [Receipt - Ippudo Roppongiten Released in part professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

12 |24/04/2017 Email - [Zeus] Settlement Confirmation - Marriott Hotel Released in full

Nagoya

13 |24/04/2017 [Receipt - Carlson Wagnolit Travel Released in full
7(1) ()i (A)(B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,

14 |24/04/2017 |Receipt - Prince Hotels Released in part professional, commercial

or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest




15

24/04/2017

Receipt -

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

16

24/04/2017

Receipt - Prince Hotels

Released in part

7(1)(©)() (I (A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

17

24/04/2017

Receipt - Carlson Wagnolit Travel

Released in full

18

26/04/2017

Receipt

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

19

26/04/2017

Receipt

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest




20

26/04/2017

Statement - Marriott Nagoya

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

21

26/04/2017

Receipt

Released in part

7(1)(©)() (I (A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

22

27/04/2017

Receipt - Prince Hotels

Released in full

23

1/05/2017

Receipt - Tokyo MK Company No. 6014592

Released in full

24

19/10/2017
8:02pm

Email - Payment Receipt [For Conf# 28245]

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

25

19/10/2017
8:03am

Email - Payment Receipt [For Conf# 28246]

Released in full




26

18/10/2017

Reservation Receipt - VIP Ride International

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

27

18/10/2017

Statement - Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan -
Folio No. 1732681

Released in part

7(1)(©)() (I (A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

28

18/10/2017

Statement - Crown Plaza Times Square Manhattan -
Folio No. 1732678

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

29

18/10/2017

Statement - Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan -
Folio No. 1732518

Released in part

7(1)(©)()((A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

30

13/09/2017

Invoice No. 439537 - Kingsway Hall Hotel

Released in full

31

13/09/2017

Invoice No. 439570 - Kingsway Hall Hotel

[

Released in full

32

13/09/2017

Invoice No. 439571 - Kingsway Hall Hotel

Released in full




33 ]14/09/2017 |Invoice - Bowood Hotel - Booking ref: BK57901/4/2 1 [Released in full

34 |14/09/2017 |Invoice - Bowood Hotel - Booking ref: BK57901/3/2 1 |Released in full

35 ]17/09/2017 |Invoice No. 440022 - Kingsway Hall Hotel 1 [Released in full

36 [17/09/2017 |Invoice No. 440023 - Kingsway Hall Hotel 1 |Released in full

37 |21/09/2017 |Invoice - Hotel Zetta San Francisco - Folio No. 34836 1 |Released in full

38 [21/09/2017 |Invoice - Hotel Zetta San Francisco - Folio No. 34838 1 |Released in full
7(1) ()i (A)(B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,

39 |[21/09/2017 |Invoice - Hotel Zetta San Francisco - Folio No. 34972 1 |Released in part professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest
7(1) ()i (A)(B) -
Contains information

] - . o concerning the business,
40 |20/09/2017 Statement - Le Meridien Delfina Santa Monica - Guest 2 |Released in part professional, commercial
No. 1436810 : . .
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest
7(1) ()i (A)(B) -
Contains information
) . . o concerning the business,
41 (19/09/2017 Statement - Le Meridien Delfina Santa Monica - Guest 1 |Released in part professional, commercial

Number 1436808

or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest




42

21/09/2017

Purchase Card - Expense Manager System - EMS
Missing Supplier Tax Invoice or Receipt Form

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

43

19/09/2017

Invoice - Le Meridien Delfina Santa Monica - Guest
Number 1436809

Released in part

7(1)(©)() (I (A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

44

20/09/2017

Invoice 440667 - Kingsway Hall Hotel

Released in full

45

21/09/2017

Invoice - Hyatt Place - Folio No. 95063

Released in part

7(1)(©)() (I (A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

46

22/09/2017

Invoice - Hyatt Place - Folio No. 95051

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest




47

22/09/2017

Invoice - Hyatt Place - Folio No. 95050

Released in part

7(1)(c)()(i)(A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest

48

24/09/2017

VIP Ride International. LLC Reservation Receipt

Released in part

7(1)(©)() (I (A)B) -
Contains information
concerning the business,
professional, commercial
or financial affairs of any
agency or person &
contrary to public interest




Watson, Janet (DPC)

From: McNeill, Carly (DTF)

Sent: Monday, 28 November 2016 2:58 PM
To: Watson, Janet (DPC)

Subject: Credit card statement - Ben Tuffnell
Attachments: 20161128135728081.pdf

Hi Janet,

Please find the attached statement for Ben, however please note there is no receipt for this transaction.

Many thanks,

Carly McNeill
Office Manager | Office of the Treasurer
(Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday & Friday oniy)
Department of Treasury & Finance
“avel 8, 200 Victoria Square | ADELAIDE SA 5000

- 8204 1488 f 8226 1896 e carly.mcneill@sa.gov.au

Information contained in this e-mail message may be confidential and may also be the subject of
legal professional privilege or public interest immunity. If you are not the intended recipient, any use,
disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised.

Government of South Australia

SE) SOUTH

AUSTRALEA

Department of Treasury
and Finance
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Department of Treasury and Finance

FOREIGN CURRENCY DECLARATION FORM

[, Tom Koutsantonis declare that no invoices or receipts are provided for the following expense
payment during my overseas trip.

Transaction Date Transaction Detail Amount

17 April 2017 Accommodation $390.55

| have been unable to obtain the necessary invoices / receipts, however the expenditure was
incurred for authorised business purposes only as described under transaction detail.

Signhature

Date elimiin

Certified Correct

Date o[8[
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Subject: FW: [ZEUS]Settlement Confirmation
From:

Date: 24 April 2017 at 7:19:04 pm ACST

To:

Subject: [ZEUS]Settlement Confirmation

Settlement Confirmation E-mail
To:

Thank you very much for using ZEUS credit card processing service.
This is a receipt e-mail of your usage. Please keep this receipt for
any inquiries.

Shop Name ‘NAGOYA MARRIOTT ASSOCIA HOTEL
Merchant Code  :2014000657

Purchase Date  :2017-04-24 18:49:00

Amount :67500yen

Merchant Contact :rms-mrt@associa.co.jp

Order Number :491783360-217988-196857339-256745574

* Contact for payment service
Credit card processing center : support@cardservice.co.jp

* Payment service provider
ZEUS Corporation
http://www.cardservice.co.jp/ (Japanese only)

Thank you very much for your use.
ZEUS Corporation
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COPY OF INVOICGE

Mr Jarrad Michael Pilkington

ZEI% /Arrival . 04/24/17
CHi% /Departure . 04/25/11
AB /No. of guest : 1
HEZESE /Room No. : 9410 |
4t4 /Company 1 Carlson Wagonlit Travel Jun' ~Z&2 /IHG Rewards Club No. : §
I—Lzy kg /Agent :  Cwt Sa Government BR#ZER /Folio No. : 1636368 |
e EE /AR No. : #8344 /Cashier :
A" =Y" /Page No. : Tof1
oE % BEMY
Description Reference Credit
04/24/17 THE (CC2(1) 13,200
04/24/11 Room Charge [NA P. Room] 11,000
04/24/117 Package Breakfast Gross [NA Pkgs. FBUSS22] 2,200
#Et/Total 13,200 13,200
C'F %8/ Total Amount 13,200
(RHEBi/Consumption Tax 977)

IS OERECEBTIROEEMNBRESABVOICAEL, LEBA, SHFELRTOMOEAENIH
EOHEO—RELFLEEHHTHHE. BANEEZAS ZLCRABLET.

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the
indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges.

CEA
Signature




COPY OF INVOIGCE

Mr Jarrad Michael Pilkington

CBIF /Arrival . 04/24/17
CHi% /Departure : 04/25/17
A /No. of guest 21
%ZEES /Room No. ;9410
24t4 /Company : Carlson Wagonlit Travel Aun' -&E /IHG Rewards Club No. :
T—Yx v g /Agent ! Cwt Sa Government BA#I&S /Folio No. . 1636189
e &S /AR No. : {824 /Cashier :
A -Y%* /Page No. . Tof1
e w5 HEMLY
Description Reference Credit
04/24/17 *kThe LOUNGE Day Snack F Room# 1406 : CHECK# 2012845 3,800
[3041001]
04/24/17 *xThe LOUNGE Night Snack Roomit 1406 : CHECK# 2012869 2,700
[3041001]
04/25/17 VISA Card 6,500
&&t/Total 6,500 6,500
ZFI R %48/ Total Amount 6,500
(M3HE B/ Consumption Tax 482)

EZOBEREICEITAROEEAREELAALVOICAEL. LEBAA, SHFLEETOMOEGFMN L
BEOMUBO—BEFLELHNTHIBE. BANEEZAS ZLICRABLEY.

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the
indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges.

CE4E
Signature




COPY OF INVOICGE

Mr Tomhon Koutsantonis

ZE|&E /Arrival < 04/24/17
& /Departure . 04/25/17
A /No. of guest o1
ER=ES /Room No. - 1403
24t4& /Company i Carlson Wagonlit Travel Jun' -EE /IHG Rewards Club No. :
I—3z Y b /Agent ' Cwt Sa Government BA#ZES /Folio No. : 1636366
SEHZEES /AR No. : 184 /Cashier :
A" -y /Page No. : lof1
WE 5% HEMY
Description Reference Credit
04/24/17 FHha (CC=I) 13,200
04/24/17 Room Charge [NA P. Room) 11,000
04/24/117 Package Breakfast Gross  [NA Pkes. FBUSS22) 2,200
& &t/ Total 13,200 13,200
Z I P48/ Total Amount 13,200
(RHE B/ Consumption Tax 977)

FIECOEREICE T AHOBEESRESALVOICARZL, LREA, SHERSIETOHOEAGN Ch
BEOREN—HELIZLEERNT 25, BANEEEAS CLICABLET,

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the
indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges.

ZEA
Signature




Mr Tomhon Koutsantonis

ZEI7E /Arrival
ZHF /Departure
A /No. of guest

EEZHE /Room No. :
4% /Company . Carlson Wagonlit Travel Aun' -Z&E /IHG Rewards Club No. :
I—x VA /Agent ! Cwt Sa Government BA#ES /Folio No. :
SEHES /AR No. : {884 /Cashier

A =Y" /Page No.

COPY OF INVOICE

04/24/17
04/25/17
1

1403

1636188

10f1

T e BEMY

Description Reference Credit
04/24/17 Laundry 2,580
04/24/17 *#Kitano Dinner Food Room# 1403 :* CHECK# 1181592 4,700

[1102001]

04/25/17 VISA Card 7,280

&%t/ Total 7,280 7,280

Z'FI| A4 %8/ Total Amount 7,280

(A H#E i/ Consumption Tax 539)

BIECOEREICETIROEEINMRESAEVOICATL, LEBAA. SHELZEOMOEES N
SOHEN—WELZLEEHMT 258, BANEEZAS CLICAELET,

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the
indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges.

CEA
Signature
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COPY OF INVOICE

Ms Emmajane Schwartz

ZEi% /Arrival . 04/24/17
T HiF /Departure : 04/25/17
AB /No. of guest p 1 |
EEEE /Room No. . 1408
2%t4 /Company : Carlson Wagonlit Travel Aun' &2 /IHG Rewards Club No. :
I—Yx 2 b4 /Agent : Cwt Sa Government BA#IZE S /Folio No. . 1636332
FEES /AR No. : {84 /Cashier :
A" =%" /Page No, : Tof1
e e BEMY
Description Reference Credit
04/24/17 F#E (CCFIT) 13,200
04/24/11 Room Charge [NA P. Roon] 11,000
04/24/117 Package Breakfast Gross  [NA Pkgs. FBUSS22] 2,200
&t/ Total 13,200 13,200
ZF B 88/ Total Amount 13,200
(AHE B/ Consumption Tax 977)

M DOBEREBCE T DAOEEMEESNAEVOICARZ L. LEREA, RtFLFEOMOEFMN A
ENHEO—HELIILEEFHT IHE, BANEEZERS JLICRARLET.

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the event that the
indicated person, company or association fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges.

JEA
Signature
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Prince

==te> Hotels &Resorts

The Prince Park Tower Tokyo
RECEIPT 8~1, Shibakoen 4~chome, Minato—ku,
‘ Tokyo 105-8563, Japan
GUEST MR./ MS. KOUTSANTONIS TOM [ION Phone:!81(3)5400-1111  FAY:81(3)5400~-1110

www. princehotels. co. jp/parktower

ROOM No. 2817 PSN 1
ARRIVAL Apr., 26,7 17 DEPARTURE Apr. 27.° 17
1
DATE  ROOM No. EXPLANATION PSN ROOM OTIIERS CREDITS |
04/26 2417 PREFERRED SPECTAL STAY P 28, 799 %
ACCOMMODATION TAX : 200
STELLAR GARDEN - 14,777 |
2420 PREFERRED SPECIAL STAY P 28, 799
ACCOMMODATION TAX 200
2817 PREFERRED SPECIAI STAY P 28, 800
ACCOMMODATION TAX 200 .
04/27 2420 LAUNDRY 15, 450
2817 PANORAMA 33 770

86, 998 30, 997 0

DEBIT TOTAL‘ ¥117, 995 AMOUNT DUE ¥117, 995
SIGNATURE ‘

B A A
#% o %
7 B
* W
CRR
Wz #

Thank you for your patronage. We are looking forward to the pleasure of serving you again.
As individual bills have already been given to the guest(s). They are not available for attachment hereto,

BILL NO. 042702163312 C 1 1 06 M ALAM
17/06/29 11:30 2524
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Colegate, Rachael (DTF)

25

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

o — O

MY Fredtige Linio

NY Prestige limo. <contact@nyprestigelimo.com>
Thursday, 19 October 2017 8:03 AM

Colegate, Rachael (DTF)

Payment Receipt [For Conf# 28246]

For Confirmation #28246

Payment Receipt

Timestamp:09/18/2017.09:22 PM

Thank You for traveling with Transferlimo! Below is your payment receipt.

Method:
Type:

Transaction Amount:

Reference/Trans. ID:
Passenger:

Trip Confirmation#
Trip Date & Time:
Routing Information:

Not Specified

$0.01

Jarrad Pilkington
28246

09/19/2017 @ 02:00 PM

Pick-up Location: Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan, 1605 Broadway New

York, NY (US) 10019

Drop-off Location: JFK, American Airlines 133

Charges & Fees

Flat Rate
Std Grat 20.00%
0C 7.50%

State Tax (Taxes) 8.88%

Tolls

Reservation Total:
Payments/Deposits:
Authorizations:
Total Due:

$70.00
$14.00
$6.90
$6.93
$8.00

$105.83
$105.83
$0.00
$0.00

#
5

L

iy
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INVOICE
Mr. Room: 501
Tom Hon Koutsantonis Arrival: 11/09/17
: Departure: 13/09/17
Adelaide
5031 Reservation Ref; 350621253
: Page No: 1
Australia Account Number
13. September 2017
Mr. Tom Hon Koutsantonis Invoice Nr. 439537 s
v
Aod
Date Qty  Description cl Price GBP Total GBP
12/09/17 1 Accomodation 12/09/17/Rm. 501 - 306.00 306.00
11/09/17 1 # No-ShowCharge 11/09/17- . 269.17 269.17
12/09/17 1 Mini Bar Still Water 3.50 3.50
12/09/17 1 Bar Dinner Beverage 126937, 1, 22 7.00 7.00
12/09/17 1 Service Charge Bar 126937, 1, 299 1.05 1.05
12/09/17 1 Laundry & Dry Cleaning R2372 36.50 36.50
13/09/17 1 English/Continental Breakfast 68929, 7, 11 15.95 15.95
13/09/17 1 Service Charge Restaurant 68929, 7, 199 2.39 2,39
13/09/17 1 Visa -641.56 -641.56
Total: GBP 641.56
Payment: GBP -641.56
Balance Due: GBP 0.00
Vat Included:
% Net Vat Total S
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 S T e
0.00 272.61 0.00 272.61
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.00 307.46 61.49 368.95

VAT No: 196 573 459

2% discretionary service charge may be added to your accommodation

In the event of the payees or their company registered, indicated above failing to pay any sums charged to the account, L accept full responsibility for the
outstanding amount, The Kingsway Hall regrets thal it cannot accept any liability for valuables left in rooms. Safety deposit boxes are provided in rooms or at
reception, Invoices due 30 days from date of invoice

Great Queen Street, London WC2B 5BX
Tel: 020 7309 0909 Fax: 020 7309 9696 E-Mail: sales@kingswayhall.co.uk
Website: www kingswayhallhotel.co.uk
Registered No. 09213060



INVOICE

SA Government

Mr. Pangiotis Kostandinos Labropoulos Invoice Nr. 439570

Room:
Arrival:
Departure:

Reservation Ref:
Page No:
Account Number

31

421
11/09/17
13/09/17

350620606
1

13. September 2017

Date Qty Description Price GBP Total GBP
11/09/117 1 Accomodation 11/09/17/Rm. 421 296.65 296.65
12/09/17 1 Accomodation 12/09/17/Rm, 421 279.65 279.65
13/09/17 1 English/Continental Breakfast 68930, 7, 11 15.95 15.95
13/09/17 1 Visa -592.25 -592.25
Total: GBP 592,25
Payment: GBP -592.25
Balance Due: GBP 0.00
Vat Included:
% Net Vat Total i -
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.00 493.54 98.71 592,25
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

VAT No: 196 573 459

2% discretionary service charge may be added to your accommodation

In the event of the payees or their company registered, indicated above failing to pay any sums charged to the account, I accept full responsibility for the
outstanding amouint. The Kingsway Hall regrets that it cannot accept any liability for valuables left in rooms. Safety deposit boxes are provided in rooms or at
reception, Invoices due 30 days from date of invoice

Great Queen Street, London WC2B 5BX

Tel: 020 7309 0909 Fax: 020 7309 9696 E-Mail: sales@kingswayhall.co.uk

Website: www.kingswayhallhotel.co.uk
Registered No, 09213060
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INVOICE

SA Government Room: 710
Arrival; -11/09/17
Depariure: 13/09/17
Reservation Ref: 350620747
Page No: 1

Account Number

13. September 2017

Mr. Jarrad Michael Pilkington information invoice Nr. 439571 E ;{' !
J\_U
‘{(ﬁ g
Date Qty Description / Price GBP Total GBP
Z
12/09/17 1 . Accomodation 12/09/17/Rm. 710 .~ 279.65 279.65
11/09/17 1 >¥ No Show Charge 11/09/17 X~ 247.20 247.20
13/09/17 1 English/Continental Breakfast 68927, 7, 11 15.95 16.95
13/09/17 1 Visa -542,80 -542 80
Total: GBP 542,80 b 1L h - o !
Payment: GBP -542.80
Balance Due: GBP 0.00
Vat Included:
% Net Vat Total
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 247.20 0.00 247.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.00 246.33 49,27 295.60

VAT No: 196 573 459

2% discretionary service charge may be added to your accommodation

In the event of the payees or their company registered, indicated above failing to pay any sums charged to the account, [ accept full responsibility for the
outstanding amount, The Kingsway Hall regrets that it cannot accept any liability for valuables left in rooms. Safety deposit boxes arc provided in rooms or at
reception, Invoices due 30 days from date of invoice ' ’

Great Queen Street, London WC2B 5BX
Tel: 020 7309 0909 Fax: 020 7309 9696 E-Mail: sales@kingswayhall.co,uk
Website: www.kingswayhallhotel.co.uk
Registered No. 09213060
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Mr Tom Koutsantonis Dacument No. : FB55447
Room : 334

Booking : BK57901/4/2

Armrival : 13/Sep/2017

Departure : 14/Sep/2017

Date Description Quantity  Value Each Value Total
13/Sep/2017 Bed And Breakfast Rate 1 180.00 180.00
14/Sep/2017 Visa 1 -180.00 -180.00
BALANCE DUE: 0.00

VAT Analysis

Tax Code Tax Code Description  Nett
VAT_20 UK VAT 150.00
VATReg 139173755

Signature:

Tax Gross
30.00 180.00

Bowood Hotel, Spa and Golf Resort
Derry Hill, Calne, Wilts. SN11 9PQ

Tel: 01249 822 228
email: resort@bowood.org

Boutique Hotel | Spa | Golf | Conferences | Meetings

www.bowood.org
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Mr Jarrad Pilkington Document No. : FB55446
Room: 338

Booking : BK57901/3/2

Armival : 13/Sep/2017

Departure : 14/Sep/2017

Date Description Quantity  Value Each Value Total
13/Sep/2017 Bed And Breakfast Rate 1 180.00 180.00
14/Sep/2017 Visa 1 -180.00 -180.00
BALANCE DUE: 0.00

VAT Analysis

Tax Code Tax Code Description  Nett
VAT_20 UK VAT 150.00
VATReg 139173755

Signature:

Tax Gross
30.00 180.00

Bowood Hotel, Spa and Golf Resort
Derry Hill, Calne, Wilts. SN11 9PQ

Tel: 01249 822 228

email: resort@bowood.org

Boutique Hotel | Spa | Golf | Conferences | Meetings

www.bowood.org



INVOICE

SA Government

2017

Mr. Jarrad Michael Pitkington**gone** Invoice Nr. 440022

Room:
Arrival;
Departure:

Reservation Ref:
Page No:
Account Number

35

105
14/09/17
17/09/17

350620946
1

17. September

Date Qty Description Price GBP Total GBP
14/09/17 1 Accomodation 14/09/17/Rm. 105 279.65 279.65
15/09/17 1 Accomodation 15/09/17/Rm. 105 186.15 186.15
16/09/17 1 Accomodation 16/09/17/Rm. 105 194,65 194.65
14/09/17 1 Bar Dinner Beverage 127087, 1, 22 11.75 11.75
14/09/17 1 Service Charge Bar 127087, 1, 299 1.76 1.76
15/09/17 3 English/Continental Breakfast 17/09/17 15.95 47.85
16/09/17 3 Service Charge Restaurant 17/09/17 2,39 717
15/09/17 1 Laundry & Dry Cleaning R5031 74.40 74.40
17/09/17 1 Visa -803.38 -803.38
Total: GBP 803.38
Payment: GBP -803.38
Balance Due: GBP 0.00
Vat Included:
% Net Vat Total . o
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 -
20.00 662.04 132.41 794.45
0.00 8.93 0.00 8.93



INVOICE

SA Government

Room:
Arrival:
Departure;

Reservation Ref:
Page No:

36

421
14/09/17
17/09/17

360621046
1

Account Number
17. September 2017

Mr. Pangiotis Kostandinos Labropoulos Invoice Nr. 440023

Date Qty Description Price GBP Total GBP
14/09/17 1 Accomodation 14/09/17/Rm., 421 279.65 279.65
15/09/17 1 Accomodation 15/09/17/Rm. 421 186,15 186.15
16/09/17 1 Accomodation 16/09/17/Rm, 421 194.65 194.65
15/09/17 2 English/Continental Breakfast 17/09/17 15.95 31.90
15/09/17 1 Laundry & Dry Cleaning 1247 10.00 10.00
15/08/17 1 Laundry & Dry Cleaning R5024 42.70 42.70
17/09/17 1 Visa -745.05 -745.05
Total: GBP 745.056
Payment: GBP -745.05
Balance Due: GBP 0.00
Vat Included: ) B
£ O
% Net Vat Total ‘
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.00 620.87 124.18 745.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

VAT No: 196 573 459

2% discretionary service charge may be added to your accommodation

In the event of the payees or their company registered, indicated above failing to pay any sums charged to the account, I aceept full responsibility for the
outstanding amount, The Kingsway Hall regrets that it cannot accept any liability for valuables left in rooms. Safety deposit boxes are provided in rooms or at
reception, Invoices due 30 days from date of invoice

Great Queen Street, London WC2B 5BX
Tel: 020 7309 0909 Fax: 020 7309 9696 E-Mail: sales@kingswayhall.co.uk
Website: www kingswayhalthotel.co.uk
Registered No. 09213060
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Jarrad Michael Mr Pilkington

United States

GUEST FOLIO

Company Name: Carlson Wagonlit Travel

d

SAN FRANCISCO

37

Room No. 2711
Arrival : 09-20-17
Departure : 09-21-17
Page No. :1of1
Folio No. : 34836
Conf. No. 1 3051901

Cashier No. :35

Group Name:
Date Description Charges Credits
09-20-17  Deposit Transferred at Check-In 391.95
RT ’
09-20-17  Room Charge 336.60
09-20-17  Transient Occupancy Tax 47.12
09-20-17  SF City Assessment Tax 7.57
09-20-17  CA State Assessment Tax 0.66
Total Charges 391.95
Total Credits 391.95
Balance 0.00

For billing inquiries please send us an email to: Zetta.accounting@yviceroyhotelgroup.com

55 5th Street

San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 543 8555 | Fax: (415)-543-5885



HOTEL2 ot

Pangiotis Kostandi Labropoulos

United States

GUEST FOLIO

Company Name: Carlson Wagonlit Travel

d

SAN FRANCISCO

38

Room No. 1614
Arrival : 09-20-17
Departure : 09-21-17
Page No. :1of1
Folio No. 134838
Conf. No. : 3051900

Cashier No. :24

Group Name:
Date Description Charges Credits
09-20-17  Deposit Transferred at Check-In 391.95
RT
09-20-17 Room Charge 336.60
09-20-17  Transient Occupancy Tax 4712
09-20-17  SF City Assessment Tax 7.57
09-20-17  CA State Assessment Tax 0.66
Total Charges 391.95
Total Credits 391.95
Balance 0.00

For billing inquiries please send us an email to: Zetta.accounting@viceroyhotelgroup.com

55 bth Street

San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 543 8555 | Fax: (415)-543-5885






INVOICE

SA Government

Mr. Tom Hon Koutsantonis Invoice Nr. 440667

Room:
Arrival:
Departure:

Reservation Ref:
Page No:
Account Number

44

8007
14/09/17
22/0917

350621556
1

22. September 2017

Dale Qty Description Price GBP Total GBP
14/09/17 1 Accomodation 14/09/17/Rm. 311 306.00 306.00
15/09/17 1 Accomodation 15/09/17/Rm. 311 212.50 212.50
16/09/17 1 Accomodation 16/09/17/Rm. 311 221.00 221.00
14/09/17 1 Harlequin Dinner Food 68979, 7, 31 18.50 18.50
14/09/17 1 Harlequin Dinner Beverage 68979, 7, 32 16.50 16.50
15/09/17 1 Mini Bar Sparkling Waler 3.50 3.50
15/09/17 1 Mini Bar Still Water 3.50 3.50
15/09/17 1 English/Continental Breakfast 69003, 7, 11 15.95 15.95
15/09/17 1 Service Charge Restaurant 69003, 7, 199 2.39 2.39
15/09/17 1 Mini Bar Still Water 3.50 3.50
16/09/17 1 Laundry & Dry Cleaning R5026 64.00 64.00
16/09/17 1 English/Continental Breakfast 69032, 7, 11 15.95 15,95
17/09/17 1 English/Continental Breakfast 69080, 7, 11 156.95 15.95
22/09/17 1 Visa -899.24 -899.24
Total: GBP 899.24
Payment: GBP -899.24
Balance Due: GBP 0.00
Vat Included:
% Net Vat Total e
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.00 747.38 149.48 896.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,39 0.00 2.39

VAT No: 196 673 459

2% discretionary service charge may be added to your accommodation

In the event of the payees or their company registered, indicated above failing to pay any sums charged to the account, I accept full responsibility for the
outstanding amount, The Kingsway Hall rcgrets that it cannot accept any liability for valuables left in rooms. Safety deposit boxes are provided in rooms or at
reception, Invoices due 30 days from date of invoice

Great Queen Street, London WC2B 5BX

Tel: 020 7309 0909 Fax: 020 7309 9696 E-Mail: sales@kingswayhall.co.uk

Website: www.kingswayhallhotel.co.uk
Registered No. 09213060



BENJAMIN TUFFNELL
DEPT OF TREASURY AND FINANCE-
GPOBOX 11027
ADELAIDE SA 5001
Date Transaction Details

30/07/2016 BO ER MAN HOTEL GUANGZHOU
1838.75 CNY
INCL OVERSEAS TXN FEE 9.24 AUD

Cardholder Activity Report

Card Status N Last Issue Date ﬁ 01/08/2016 h
Spend Cap 11,000
Transaction Limit 2,200 : ﬁ ;
Cash Advance Limit (ATM) 0 This Issue Date 29/08/2016
Cash Advance Limit (over-the-counter) 0
Page — 1 ;
Purchases Cash Advances Cardholder Payments Estimated GST* Remarks
& Adjustments Actual  GST  FBT
GST Code Amount
378.78

*This calculation is an estimate amount only and is not

to be relied upon as an accurate GST calculation. TOTALS ($A) 378.78 L ﬂ 0.00 _ ﬁ 0.00 ; ﬁ 0.00 L
Card Number
Clause 7(1)(c)
Opening Expenditure Total Expenditure
Certified by(Cardholder Name) Date Nominated Financial YTD Totalforthis month Nominated Financial YTD
( D ( 220 | | sis7s ) [ isoss |
Authorised by Date
- "

[ A

IV

This Report shows all entries received for processing by ANZ
For all inquiries regarding this Report, contact the ANZ Commercial
Cards Service Centre on 1800 032 481 or fax (03) 9601 1485

1 005 357 522.

LELO0OI / $00000S 7 L#0000W Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited (ANZ) ABN

ANZ'S calgur blue s a trade mark of ANZ. [tem MNa 5963 11 ]
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Bl E 5

STATEMENT
MARRIOTT
BHEES
Room No. 3003 Page 1
BAW  Mr. AB
Name Ms. Pilkington, Jarrad Michael Mr. Bk Person(s) 1
S
ZEH T AA £RES e
Arrival 2017/04/25 Departure 2017/04/26 CREDIT CARD AA Membership No.: Acct’u‘nuljx«lted Paint:
Hff BRERT WE e BN b=
Date Room No. Description Charge Credits Balance
04/25 3003 ZENITH 15, 190
LAUNDRY 31135
: 26, 325 26, 325

P e
(LY, i AR
8ArER MERCHANT

g R S

584-1111
um2§£41enm o 99664-560- -33354 r

CHHE pate \7/04/°B|(gé%52
1h¥§% BLAP Ne cameTtiie) ix )

‘ 22 4 l A
'jm l%éf i %ﬁtzﬁ | s
n@:‘n | emnting | t.

|
carD co | axp DATE 1 _

JuRE | —

Ayo w6, 325

26) 32 5 Refund

T ——s
uﬂ%&@ﬂ&ﬁ;éh&bfﬁ
FEOCRERIEZ G Aoooooooommo

736217 600 AOLOZ0 \QSA

/

TEH

Signature
zEL.E% L()UNT&N G l ERK. i

A

b HYPLEITEVEL A FAOTFIHEBEFEHHRL LIFTBIET .
CUSTOMERS GOPY(

Thank you for your patronage. We look forward to serving you again soon
s T
Division BTV T A AR TBRED0% R REOR ST MY S+ CHEEE T,

) {ERARCORZL TR, T CILBELFATIEVET OTHRTW LM aET,

B Your bill includes a 10% service charge and applicable taxes. As individual receipts have been handed
Name personally Lo the customer (s}, no copies are attached Lo your bill.
ZTE% Bill Issued
Signature

042604151219 C 2 104 ARO
17/04/26 07:43 463490

P8 N & No 042604151219
RECEIPT DUPLICATE F -3
5 s peo
28 ¥ 26, 325- Ell AL %E_ it & el
R o>EHhEPH
= BB ERBH
2017404 H26 H L REIZHERB L L .

BEHBT Uy b 7YY THRFL T450-6002 BRBREHENHHEAR-1-4 TEL : 052-584-1111 (fi3R)
Nagoya Marriott Associa Hotel 1-1-4, Meieki, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya 450-6002, Japan TEL : +81-52-584-1111









VIP Ride International, LLC

Global Chauffeured Solutions! USA & CANADA www.VIPRIde.com

us

Tel: (877) 4744847 Fax: (617) 671-0522
Emall: VIPDesk@VIPRide.com

26

Reservation Receipt

Date of Receipt: 10/18/2017

Account # N/A
BILL Jarrad Pilkington
TO
CONF # DATE & TIME(S) DESCRIPTION CHARGES & CREDITS
18811 09/19/2017 Passenger: Jarrad Pllkington Flat Rate 119.00
PU Time: 08:20 PM PU: — : LAX - Los Angeles International Alrport / AA - American Airlines , | Alrport Fee 9.00
DO Time: N/A From/To: JFK - John F Kennedy International Airpart, Flt# 133
ETA/ETD: 20:15:00 ¢ Std Grat (20.00%) 23.80
In-Car Time: N/A DO: -- :Le Méridlen Delfina Santa Monica, 530 Pico Blvd, Santa Monica, Fuel Surch (12.00% 14.28
CA 90405 (United States of America) SIS ;
Booked By: Jarrad Pilkingto
ol ) a i Reservation Total 166.08
Vehicle Type: SUV r
Payment Chause 7{1)c) -166.08
Total Due 0.00
PAYMENT METHOD PAYMENT TERMS PAYMENT STATUS TRANS ID/REF #
Clause 7(1)(c) Due Upon Recelpt Pald 60667925288

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

* Pre-authorized transaction amounts are not subtracted from total due untii after they
are fully captured.
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™
CROWNE PLAZA

TIMES SQUARE MANHATTAN
208 10-18-17
Carly McNelll Folio No. ; 1732678 Room No. : 1914
c/o Treasury & Finance (Sa A/R Number : Arrival . 091717
Government) 3 Group Code : Departure : 09-19-17
kz‘:;l%ezgoA\ég:(:g”a Square Company . Carlson Wagonlit Travel/ Novo Conf. No, : 66513859
Booking ID No, Rate Code : IPCWT
Pilkington, Jarradmichaelmr Invoice No. | Page No. : 1of1
Date Code Description Charges Credits
09-17-17 8997 Deposit Transfer at Check-In (&?7\5\ )
09-17-17 4509 Intemet Access 23:18 Room# 1914 : INTERNET 76 . (1104 Bll) |
09-17-17 1050 Accomodation 314.10
09-17-17 7102 QOccupancy Tax 2.00
09-17-17 7103 NYS Javits Center Fee 1.50
09-17-17 7100 Sales/State Tax 27.88
09-17-17 7101 Cily Occupancy Tax 18.45
09-18-17 GrabnGo BFast - Food Line# 1914 : CHECK# 0071299 §77 6
09-18-17 Brasserie 1605 Brkfst - Food Line# 1914 : CHECK# 0011958 (128.92]
09-18-17 5056 Laundry 3rd Party Invoice: FC6CDEBI 46.00
09-18-17 1050 Accomaodation 476.10
09-18-17 7102 Ocecupancy Tax 2,00
09-18-17 7103 NYS Javits Center Fee 1.50
09-18-17 7100 Sales/State Tax 42.25
09-18-17 7104 City Occupancy Tax 27.97
09-18-17 Brasserie 1605 Brifst - Food Line# 1914 : CHECK¥# 0011111 126.92)
09-19-17 9004  Visa Clause 7(1)(c) _ ;
Total 136170
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:
| have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree thal my liablity for this bill Is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the even! that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan
1605 Broadway and 49th
Manhattan NY 10019
Telephone: (212) 977-4000 FAX: (212) 333-7393
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™
CROWNE PLAZA

TIMES SQUARE MANHATTAN
43 10-18-17
Carly McNeill Folio No. : 1732518 Room No. : 1915
clo Treasury & Finance (Sa A/R Number 3 Arrival ;091717
Government) . ) Group Code : Departure : 09-19-17
k‘:l‘;f;%ezsog\é'oc;g"a Square Company . Carlson Wagonlit Travel/ Novo Conf. No. : 66513005
Booking ID No. ! Rate Code : IPCWT
Labropoulos, Pangiotiskostandi Invoice No, : Page No. : 1of1
Date Code Description Charges Credits
09-17-17 8997 Deposit Transfer at Chack-In rfé;I;A';S\
08-17-17 Broadway 49 Dinner - Food Line# 1915 : CHECK}# 0033324 /83851 (%1, 1l BC )
09-17-17 1050 Accomadation 314,10
09-17-17 7102 Occupancy Tax 2.00
09-17-17 7103 NYS Javits Center Fee 1.50
09-17-17 7100 Sales/State Tax 27.88
09-17-17 7101 City Occupancy Tax 18,45
09-18-17 5056 Laundry 3rd Party Invoice: FC6CDEGY (78.50y
09-18-17 1050 Accomedation 476.10
09-18-17 7102 Occupangy Tax 2.00
09-18-17 7103 NYS Javits Center Fee 1.50
09-18-17 7100 Sales/State Tax 4225
09-18-17 7101 City Occupancy Tax 27.97
5 ‘_r/_\.\
09-19-17 9004  Visa Clause 7(1)(c) [ 162.45 )
Total 1,07620  1,076.20
Balance 0.00

(AL 31D 34 ) |

Guest Signature:
| have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or assoctate falls to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the abligations sel forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Crowne Plaza Times Square Manhattan
1605 Broadway and 49th
Manhattan NY 10019
Telephone: (212) 977-4000 FAX: (212) 333-7393






e Meridien Delfina Santa Monica

530 W, Pico Blvd.

Santa Manica, CA 90405

United States

Tel: 310 399 9344 Fax: (310) 399-2504

Panagiotis Labropoulos
200 Victoria Square,
Adelaide, SA, 5000
Australia

Tax ID: 990276333

Le Meridien Delfina OCT-03-2017 23:46 ALONSO

@ti‘__ _~-_R_E_f§’§_n§_e LS Q@F&O_;‘_ SRS T e
08-18-2017 RT211 Room Charge - NLRA
09-19-2017 RT211 Tax And Assessment-Occupancy

09-19-2017 RT211 GAF Occupancy Tax
08-18-2017 RT211 Tourism Marketing District Fee
09-19-2017 RT211 Guest Amenity Fee

09-19-2017 RT211
09-19-2017 RT211

Tax And Assessment-Occupancy
Early Departure/Late Check Out
08-20-2017 2365 Longitude Bar + Restaurant
09-20-2017 WM Clause 7(1)(c)

++Eor Authorization Purpose Only**+*

Clause 7(1)(c)

Date Code Authorized

09-18-2017 909378 403

098-20-2017 44666 121.3

Continued on the next page

Page Number
Guest Number
Folio ID

Arive Date
Depart Date
No. Of Guest
Room Number
Club Account

Copy Invoice

40

|

1

1436810

A

09-19-2017 2250
09-20-2017 12:22
1

21

__ Charges/Credits (USD)

310.00

44.00

3.98

4.00

28.00

0.00

0.01

134.31

-524.30




Le Meridien Delfina Santa Monica

530 W. Pico Bivd.

Santa Monica, CA 90405

United States

Tel: 310 399 9344 Fax: (310) 399-2504

Pangiotis Labropoulos
200 Victoria Square,
Adelaide, SA, 5000
Australia

**Total Charges
. ** Total Credits
** Balance

Page Number
Guest Number
Folio ID

Arrive Date
Depart Date
No. Of Guest
Room Number
Club Account

2

1436810

A
09-19-2017
09-20-2017
1

21

22:50
12:22

524.30
-524.30
0.00







Le Meridien Delfina Santa Mohica

530 W. Pico Blvd.

Santa Monica, CA 80405

United States

Tel: 310 388 9344 Fax: (310) 399-2504

Jarrad Pilkington
200 Victotia Square,
Adelaide, SA, 5000

Australia
TaxID; 890276333
Le Meridien Delfina OCT-03-2017 23:44 ALONSO
Date”  Reference  Descripon . . -
09-19-2017 2342 Longitude Bar + Restaurant
08-19-2017 RT110 Room Charge - NLRA
09-18-2017 RT110 Tax And Assessment-Occupancy
09-19-2017 RT110 GAF Occupancy Tax
09-19-2017 RT110 Tourism Marketing District Fee
09-19-2017 RT110 Guest Amenity Fee
09-20-2017 VM VisalMastercard ©'=u==7!"1=)

**+For Authorization Purpose Only***

Clause 7(1){(c)

Date Code Authorized

09-19-2017 026165 403

09-19-2017 49580 100

** Total Charges
** Total Credits
** Balance

Page Number
Guest Number
Folio ID

Arrive Date
Depart Date
No. Of Guest
Room Number
Club Account

Caopy Invoice

Continued on the next page

1
1436809

A
08-19-2017
09-20-2017
1

110

43

IE'

22:46
13:54

_~ Charges/Credits (USD)

78.36
310.00
44.00
3.98
4.00
28.00
-468.34




Le Meridien Delfina Santa Monica

530 W, Pico Blvd.

Santa Monica, CA 90405

United States

Tel: 310 399 9344 Fax: (310) 399-2504

Jarrad Pilkington
200 Victoria Square,
Adelaide, SA, 5000
Australia

Page Number
Guest Number
Folio ID

Arive Date
Depart Date
No. Of Guest
Room Number
Club Account

2

1436809

A
09-19-2017
09-20-2017
1

110

|

22:46
13:54




HYATT
PLACE"

INVOICE
Guest Pilkington, Jarrad Michael

Payee Department of Treasury & Finance
LLevel 8, 200 Victoria Square
Adelaide SA 2000
Australia

Confirmation No. 5202691201

45

Hyatt Place Reno Tahoe Airport
1790 East Plumb Lane

Reno, NV 89502

Tel: 775-826-2500

Fax: 775-826-2505
renotahoeairport.place.hyatt.com

Room No. - 0616
Arrival 09-21-17
Departure 09-22-17
Page No. 1 of 1
Folio Window 2

Group Name Folio Na. 95063

Booking No. JAUVZN

Date Description Charges Credits

09-21-17 Guest Room 209.00

09-21-17 Occupancy Tax 27.17

09-21-17 Tourism Surcharge 2.00

09-22-17 Visa Clause 7(1)(c) 238.17

09-22-17 - Gallery Lunch Beer Room# * : CHECK# 1041876 6.50

09-22-17 Visa Clause 7(1)(c) 6.50
Total 244 .67 244 67

Guest Signature Balance 0.00 5 {7 | ,3

| agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and | agree
to be held persanally liable In the evant that the indicated
person, company or association falls to pay for any part or
the full amount of these charges.

World of Hyatt Summary

No Membership to be credited

Join World of Hyatt today and start
earning points for stays, dining and more.

Visit www.worldofhyatt.com

WE HOPE YOU ENJOYED YOUR STAY WITH US!

Thank you for choosing Hyatt Place Reno-Tahoe Airport. Our goal is to provide every
guest with an exceptional stay and we are interested in any comments regarding your
visit.

Please remit payment to:

Hyatt Place Reno-Tahoe Airport
1790 East Plumb Lane

Reno, NV 89502









VIP Ride International, LLC

Global Chauffeured Solutions! USA & CANADA www.VIPRide.com

48

Reservation Receipt

us
Tel: (877) 474-4847 Fax: (617) 671-0522 ;e
Emall: VIPDesk@VIPRIde.com Date of Receipt: 09/24/2017
Account # N/A
BILL Jarrad Pilkington
TO
CONF # DATE & TIME(S) DESCRIPTION CHARGES & CREDITS
18835 09/20/2017 Passenger: Jarrad Pilkingtan Flat Rate 129.00
PU Time: 05:00 PM PU: -- : SFO - San Francisco International Airport / AA - American Alrport Fee 9.00
DO Time: N/A Airlines , From/To: LAX - Los Angeles International Airport, Term/Gate: 2,
Flt# 6046, ETA/ETD: 16:58:00 Meet & Greet 20.00
In-Car Time: N/A Notes: *** MEET & GREET **** Std Grat (20.00% 25.80
DO: - :Hotel Zetta San Francisco, 55 5th St, San Francisco, CA 94103 P00 ) 5
(United States of America) Fuel Surch (12.00%) 15.48
Booked By: Jarrad Pilkington i
Reservation Total 199.28
Vehicle Type! SUV
payment lause 7(1)(c) -199.28
Total Due 0.00
PAYMENT METHOD PAYMENT TERMS PAYMENT STATUS TRANS ID/REF #
Visq S=TitNe] Due Upon Recelpt Pald 60693106149

* Pre-authorized transaction amounts are not subtracted from total due until after they

are fully captured.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!






